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Words: Frances Chesterton, 1922; Music: Traditional Czechoslovakian. 

 

 

 

 

Our office and building  
will be closed 

Monday, January 2nd 

Please join us after the service today to  
remove our Christmas decorations.   

We would appreciate any help you can give. 
Food will be provided. 
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HAPPY NEW YEAR! 



Savor: Mindful Eating, Mindful Life six week book 
study offered via zoom starting January 12 
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mailto:Chris.marshall@fumcomaha.org
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Volunteers Needed! 

 

Contact Judy Prenzler at prenzler@cox.net 

Next Opportunity for Volunteering:  

January 19 & 20 
5544 Ames Ave, Omaha  

 

(food donation container provided outside door #2) 

LiVing Hope Food Pantry  

Food Pantry Open M-F, 10 am - 4 pm 

Tri Community UMC, 6001 Fontenelle Blvd, Omaha  
Closed on major holidays. 

Volunteers needed for all days. 
Contact Ron Alexander at rwalexander222@gmail.com  

Drop off Food Donations at FUMC  
(food donation container provided outside door #2) 

Movie Group  
Tuesday,  January 10, 6 pm, via ZOOM!   

BANSHEES  
of  IN ISHERIN  

Email  Bonnie Wallace at  
bonniewallace59@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

The FUMC building will be closed  

Monday, January 2 
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Great Family Fun! 

Sponsored by the Lively  Rivertown String Band 



Pastoral Care 

Church Staff Contact Information 

mailto:maddi.baugous@fumcomaha.org
mailto:maddi.baugous@fumcomaha.org
mailto:morita.truman@fumcomaha.org
mailto:kent.little@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Mark.Kurtz@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Marie.Meyers@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Cass.Opal@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Lorraine.Dalziel@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Chris.Marshall@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Fran.Sillau@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Alexandria.Skoog@fumcomaha.org
mailto:building.manager@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Bob.Dalziel@fumcomaha.org
mailto:jerry.meis@fumcomaha.org
Facebook.com/FUMCOmaha
http://fumcomaha.org/
mailto:lelwood2@gmail.com

	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday.pdf
	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday - Copy.pdf
	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday - Copy (5).pdf
	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday - Copy (3).pdf
	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday - Copy (4).pdf
	01 01 23 1050 New Years Sunday - Copy (2).pdf
	01 01 23 New Years Sunday Announcing.pdf



